1y

"‘ K /30-2U14
% Contract #: 342014
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY Date: April 7, 2015 :
! GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER |Project: Berry Hill Skatepark 2
! Page 1 of 2 Location: Berry Hill Park
To (Contractor): Dreamland Skateparks, LLc Contract No. 34-2014 %
Original Contract Amt. $500,000.00
Cumulative Amount of
Previous Change Orders $75,000.00

Percent Change - Previous

Change Orders

Total Contract Amount Prior
to this Change Order

$575,000.00

Change Order No.

2

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;

Accepted by
Approved by

Approved by

(Contractor) Date

Approved by ~d

A MA=

(Director) Date

1S

Current Change Order
ltem | Description of ghanges-qqantitles, unit prices, change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price 3
No. in completion date, etc. o
1 Increase in scope including design, permittjng, $21.030.00 .
construction, project mgmt and contingencies RRRUR
R RN AR
Total decrease $0.00 R ﬁ
Total increase % $21.030.00
Net Amount of this Change Order $21,030.00
New Contract Amount Including this Change : 3
Qrder $596,030.00 2 SR8
Percent Change - This Change Order 3.53%
Percent Change - All Change Qrders 19.21%
The time provided for the completion in the contract and all rovisions of the contract will apply hereto. 5 BRI
Recommended by (Proj. Engr.) Date /S :

(Commissioner) Date
(Mayor or CAO) Date i+

F/27/15
Inls

U V




Page 20f2

PROJECT: Berry Hill Skatepark

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |CONTRACT NO. 34-2014

CHANGE ORDER: 2

—_—

©

Necessity for change: To design and construct a fully functional skatepark

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? X Yes ___No

If "Yes", explain. Yes, it will add feature(s)

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? _ X Yes ___Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _X__Yes __

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _X Yes No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs. N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

MM “\(1% \\s

Maﬂ:r \Date'

No




